502622764 01/07/2014

PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2

EPAS ID: PAT2669373

SUBMISSION TYPE:		NEW ASSIGNMENT	
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:		ASSIGNMENT	
CONVEYING PARTY DATA			
	 Na	me Execution Date	
KANISHKA TANKALA		09/13/2013	
KEVIN FARLEY		10/07/2013	
RECEIVING PARTY DATA			
Name: NUFERN			
<u> </u>	7 AIRPORT PARK ROAD		
	EAST GRANBY		
	CONNECTICUT		
Postal Code: 06026			
Property Type		Number	
Property Type Application Number:	1314565		
	1314565		
Application Number: CORRESPONDENCE DATA	1314565	3	
Application Number: CORRESPONDENCE DATA Fax Number: (3° Phone: 31	12)913-000 29130001	2	
Application Number: CORRESPONDENCE DATA Fax Number: (3° Phone: 31 Email: PS	12)913-000 29130001 GDocket@	2 mbhb.com	
Application Number: CORRESPONDENCE DATA Fax Number: (3° Phone: 31 Email: PS Correspondence will be sent via US M	12)913-000; 29130001 GDocket@	2 mbhb.com	
Application Number: CORRESPONDENCE DATA Fax Number: (3° Phone: 31 Email: PS Correspondence will be sent via US M Correspondent Name: MG Address Line 1: 30	12)913-000; 29130001 :GDocket@ <i>fail when th</i> CDONNELL 0 S. WACK	2 mbhb.com ne email attempt is unsuccessful. BOEHNEN HULBERT & BERGHOFF LLP ER DR.	
Application Number: CORRESPONDENCE DATA Fax Number: (3° Phone: 31 Email: PS Correspondence will be sent via US M Correspondent Name: MG Address Line 1: 30	12)913-000; 29130001 :GDocket@ <i>fail when th</i> CDONNELL 0 S. WACK	2 embhb.com ne email attempt is unsuccessful. . BOEHNEN HULBERT & BERGHOFF LLP	
Application Number: CORRESPONDENCE DATA Fax Number: (3° Phone: 31 Email: PS Correspondence will be sent via US M Correspondent Name: MG Address Line 1: 30	12)913-000; 29130001 GDocket@ fail when th CDONNELL 0 S. WACK IICAGO, IL	2 mbhb.com ne email attempt is unsuccessful. BOEHNEN HULBERT & BERGHOFF LLP ER DR.	
Application Number: CORRESPONDENCE DATA Fax Number: (3° Phone: 31 Email: PS Correspondence will be sent via US M Correspondent Name: M0 Address Line 1: 30 Address Line 4: Ch	12)913-000; 29130001 :GDocket@ fail when the CDONNELL 0 S. WACK	2 embhb.com ne email attempt is unsuccessful. BOEHNEN HULBERT & BERGHOFF LLP ER DR. LINOIS 60606	
Application Number: CORRESPONDENCE DATA Fax Number: (3° Phone: 31 Email: PS Correspondence will be sent via US M Correspondent Name: MC Address Line 1: 30 Address Line 4: CH	12)913-000; 29130001 iGDocket@ fail when th CDONNELL 0 S. WACK HICAGO, IL	2 mbhb.com ne email attempt is unsuccessful. BOEHNEN HULBERT & BERGHOFF LLP ER DR. LINOIS 60606 08-634-WO-US	

PATENT REEL: 031901 FRAME: 0650

ASSIGNMENT

Case No. NU-247P U.S. Application Serial No. 61/147,038

Filing Date: January 23, 2009

Case No. 08-634-WO Int'l Application No. PCT/US10/21738

Filing Date: January 22, 2010

Case No. 08-634-WO-US U.S. Application Serial No. 13/145,653

Filing Date: July 21, 2011

Case No. 08-634-WO-EP EP Application Serial No. 10733874.1

Filing Date: August 22, 2011

Inventors: Kanishka Tankala, Kevin Farley

In consideration of One Dollar (\$1.00) and other good and valuable considerations in hand paid, the receipt and sufficiency whereof are hereby acknowledged, the undersigned hereby assign to:

Nufern 7 Airport Park Road East Granby, Connecticut 06026

its successors and assigns, the entire right, title and interest in the invention or improvements of the undersigned disclosed in the patent applications referenced above, entitled as:

Optical Fiber with Suppressed Stimulated Brillouin Scattering

and in said application and any and all other applications, both United States and foreign, which the undersigned may file, either solely or jointly with others, on said invention or improvements, and in any and all Letters Patent of the United States and foreign countries, which may be obtained on any of said applications, and in any reissue or extension of such patents, and further assigns to said assignee the priority right provided by the International Convention.

The undersigned hereby authorize and request the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks of the United States to issue a United States Letters Patent to said assignee.

The undersigned warrant themselves to be the owners of the entire right, title and interest in said invention or improvements and to have the right to make this assignment, and further warrant that there are no outstanding prior assignments, licenses, or other encumbrances on the interest herein assigned.

For said considerations the undersigned hereby agree, upon the request and at the expense of said assignee, its successors and assigns, to execute any and all divisional, continuation and substitute applications for said invention or improvements, and any necessary oath, affidavit or declaration relating thereto, and any application for the reissue or extension of any Letters Patent that may be granted upon said application and any and all applications and other documents for Letters Patent in foreign countries on said invention or improvements, that said assignee, its successors or assigns may deem necessary or expedient, and for the said considerations the undersigned authorize said assignee to apply for patents for said invention or improvements in its own name in such countries where such procedure is proper and further agree, upon the request of said assignee, its successors and assigns, to cooperate to the best of the ability of the undersigned with said assignee, its successors and assigns, in any proceedings or transactions involving such applications or patents, including the preparation and execution of preliminary statements, giving and producing evidence, and performing any and all other acts necessary to obtain, maintain and enforce said Letters Patent, both United States and foreign, and vest all rights therein hereby conveyed in the assignee, its successors and assigns, whereby said Letters Patent will be held and enjoyed by the said assignee, its successors and assigns, to the full end of the term for which said Letters Patent will be granted, as fully and entirely as the same would have been held and enjoyed by the undersigned if this assignment had not been made.

entirely as the same would have been held and emade.	enjoyed by the undersigned if this assignment had not been
WITNESS my hand and seal this day of	Softenber, 2013.
	Kanishka Tankala
State of Connecticut	I WILLIAM
County of Hartford	
The foregoing instrument was acknowled HELEN SAMSON NOTARY PUBLIC MY COMMISSION EXPIRES DEC. 31, 2013	dged before me this 1314 day of Squares, 2013. Heley Sayeses
	NOTARY PUBLIC
WITNESS my hand and seal this day of	October, 2013.
	nim Gales
State of Connecticut	Kevin Farley
County of Hartford	

-2-

The foregoing instrument was acknowledged before me this #11. day of Achieves.

HELEN SAMSON NOTARY PUBLIC MYCOMMISSION EXPIRES DEC. 31, 2013

RECORDED: 01/07/2014